


Statewide Contract Information Sheet 

Statewide 
Contract 
Number 

99999-SPD- 
SPD0000060 NIGP Code See page 5 

Name of 
Contract Statewide Contracts for Software and Ancillary Services 

Effective 
Date August 2012 

Expiration 
Date April 30, 2022

Contract Table of Contents 

Suppliers 
Awarded 6 

Contract 
Information: 

Categories 1, 2 & 3 are 
Mandatory; 
Category 4 is Convenience 

Contract Information for Supplier Page Number 

SHI International Corp. (Categories 1, 2 and 3) 
2, 3 

Additional Contract Information 

General Contract Information 3 

Category Description 4 

DOAS Contact Information 5 



 
 
 
 
 
 

Revised 7/1/15  SPD-CP010 

  

CONTRACT AMENDMENT # 11 
EXTENSION # 6 

 
This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date 
this Amendment is fully executed. 
 

 
STATE OF GEORGIA CONTRACT 

 
State Entity’s Name: 

 
Department of Administrative Services 

 
Contractor’s Full Legal 

Name: 

 
SHI International Corp. 

 
Contract No.: 

 
99999-SPD-SPD0000060-0003 

Solicitation Title/Event 
Name: 

 
Software 

 
Contract Award Date: 

 

08/13/2012 

Current Contract Term: 
 
05/01/2021-04/30/2022 
 

 
BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE.  The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above.  The 
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to (1) extend for an additional term of twelve months.  

.   
 
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties 
do hereby agree as follows: 
 

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an 
additional period of time as follows: 

 
 

NEW CONTRACT TERM 

Beginning Date of New 
Contract Term: 

 

05/01/2022 

End Date of  
New Contract Term: 

 

04/30/2023 

The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the “End Date of the New 
Contract Term” unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time. 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 12878A8D-9EB0-4DBB-B21E-D24AEC572D91



Revised 07/13/11 SPD-CP030 

 

 

 

The Statewide Contracts for Software are available for use by accessing Team Georgia 
Marketplace™ at: http://doas.ga.gov/StateLocal/SPD/Pages?StatewideContractIndex.aspx. 

 

Quotes may be obtained by contacting the supplier directly as shown below. The Exhibit A 
Awarded Category Description for each Contract describes what the Supplier may provide. 
Cost Proposals have been uploaded to Jaggaer and are also available in line comments in 
Peoplesoft. 

 
 
 

Supplier Contact Information: 
 

Supplier Supplier Contact Information 
IBM Corporation Eric K. Rice 

Contracts Sales Manager - Public Sector 
7100 Highlands Pkwy                         
Smyrna, GA 30082                            
erice2@us.ibm.com 
770-863-1572 

Presidio Networked Solutions, Inc. Charlie Pierce 
Sr. Account Manager 
Two Sun Court, Norcross, GA 30092 
cpierce@presidio.com 
678-504-6269 

SHI International Corp. Trevor Golden 
Account Executive – GA State 
Agencies trevor_golden@shi.com 
352-592-7011 

CDWG Government, LLC Pam Janutolo 
Deputy Program Manager 
pam@cdw.com 
203-851-7177 

PC Specialists, Inc. 
d/b/a Technology Integration Group (TIG) 

Bob Kopesky 
Senior AE 
6649 Peachtree Industrial Blvd 
Norcross, GA 30092 
Robert.Kopesky@tig.com 
678-287-2241 

Dell Marketing, LP Brad Stroup 
Dell, Inc. 
Solutions Account Executive – AL/GA/MS 
brad_stroup@dell.com 
Cell: 205-296-2441 

 

http://doas.ga.gov/StateLocal/SPD/Pages?StatewideContractIndex.aspx
mailto:erice2@us.ibm.com
mailto:mleszynski@presidio.com
mailto:mleszynski@presidio.com
mailto:trevor_golden@shi.com
mailto:pam@cdw.com
mailto:Robert.Kopesky@tig.com
mailto:brad_stroup@dell.com

	ADP5172.tmp
	Georgia Statewide Contract No. 99999-SPD-SPD0000060-0003 RECOMMENDATION FORM
	Justification:

	ADP2E42.tmp
	Angela Green
	Anthony Balistreri

	state wide contract.PDF
	Supplier Information Sheet
	CATEGORY DESCRIPTION
	NIGP CODES FOR SOFTWARE:


	resellers list.pdf
	Statewide Contracts for Software
	Statewide Contract Details:
	Supplier Awarded Categories Contract Number
	The contracts are available for use now.
	Supplier Contact Information:




